
Sr. no. Activities Date and Day

1 Project Allocation  30-08-24 (Fri) 

2 Project Synopsis Presentation  10-09-24 (Tue) 

3 Subject Allocation 07-06-24  (Fri)

6 Timetable Circulation 05-08-24 (Mon) 

7 Commencement of Classes 16-8-2024 ( Fri)

8 Workshop 22/08/24 - 23/08/24 (Thu, Fri) 

9 Entries and Timetable Mapping by the Timetable Coordinator in the ERP 12-08-24 (Mon) 

10 Project Progress Meeting/Seminar-1  14-10-24 (Mon) 

11 Project Progress Meeting/Seminar-2  18-11-24 (Mon) 

12 Project Report Submission 28-11-24 (Thu)

13 First Attendance Analysis 13-09-24 (Fri)

14 Action traken report submission on attendance < 75%

15 Release of Assignment-1 After Complision of unit-1

16 Second Attendance Analysis 1/10/2024 (Fri)

17 Action traken report submission on attendance < 75%

18 Assignment 1 Feedback
One Week after release of 

Assignment-1

19 Uploading of the Teaching Plan and Subject-Related Materials in the ERP 16-08-24 (Fri) 

21 Allotment of Mentors 04-09-24 (Wed)

22 Project Report Final Evaluation 16-12-24 (Mon)

23 Creation of the Sessional Exam Structure in the ERP by the Coordinator 19/09/24 (Thu) 

24 Industrial Visit 23/09/24 (Mon) 

26 Sessional-I 07-10-24 - 10-10- (Mon - Thu.)

27 Parent Teachers Meeting (PTM) 18-10-24 (Fri.)

28 Expert Talk 11/10/24 (Fri) 

29
Deadline for Showing the Sessional-I Answer Scripts and Resolution of Student 

Appeals
 18/10/24 (Fri) 

30 Sessional-I Mark Entry in the ERP & Data Backup 21/10/24 (Mon) 

31 Workshop 24/10/24 - 25/10/24 (Thu, Fri) 

32 Sessional-II 11-11-24- 14-11-24 ( Mon. - Thu. )

33
Deadline for Showing the Sessional-II Answer Scripts and Resolution of Student 

Appeals
 22/11/24 (Fri) 

34 Sessional-II Mark Entry in the ERP & Data Backup 25/11/24 (Mon) 

35 Remedial Classes (if required) After sessional-1

36 Release of Assignment-2 After Complision of unit-2

37 Third Attendance Analysis 1/11/2024

38 Assignment 2 Feedback
One Week after release of 

Assignment-2

39 Expert Talk 20/11/24 (Wed) 

41 Sessional-III 11-12-24 - 13-12-24(wed. - Fri.)

42 Deadline for Showing the Final Internal Marks to the Students 18/12/24 (Wed) 

43 Session Ends 9/12/2024 (Mon)

44 Sessional Mark Entry in the ERP and Final Data Backup 20/12/24 (Fri) 

45 Industraial Visit 23/12/24 (Mon) 

46 Practical Exams 14-12-24 -19-12-24 (Sat. - Thu.)

47 Theory Exams 26-12-24 - 25-01-25 ( Thu. - Sat.)

Note: The department may share the dates for registration, assignment submissions, quizzes, student feedbacks, remedial classes, etc. internally.
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